File No.PRBD/1/2020-WORLD BANK-Part(1) 635 179 Dated = 24/7/2020

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS (B&R-1 BRANCH)

Notification

dated- 24 7 2020

Chief Engineer, Punjab Roads and Bridges Development Board (PRBDB) was appointed as Nodal Officer for Road Safety and Convener of State Level Task Force (SLTF) vide Govt. letter no. 6/366/2010-3B&R3/ 409613 dated- 9-02-2015.

2. To regularly monitor the roads in the State of Punjab in terms of identifying the black spots and to ensure corrective action, Chief Engineer, PRBDB is hereby designated as Chief Engineer, Road Safety along with as Nodal Officer for Road Safety and Convener of State Level Task Force (SLTF).

2.

This letter is issued with approval of Competent Authority.

Dated: Chandigarh 24 July, 2020 Vikas Pratap, IAS Principal Secretary to Govt. of Punjab Department of Public Works (B&R)

Endst. No.

Dated: / /2020

170

A Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Special Chief Secretary,, Government of Punjab, Department of Home Affairs and Justice.
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary, Government of Punjab, Department of Local Government
- 3. Principal Secretary, Government of Punjab, Department of Housing & Urban Development.
- 4. Principal Secretary, Government of Punjab, Department of Forest.
- 5. Principal Secretary, Government of Punjab, Department of General Administration.
- 6. Principal Secretary, Government of Punjab, Department of Transport.
- 7. Additional Director General of Police (Traffic), Punjab.

File No.PRBD/1/2020-WORLD BANK-Part(1)

.9.

Additional Director General of Police (Administration), Punjab.
All the Chief Engineers PWD (B&R) Patiala/Chandigarh.

Rey lens

Under Secretary, Public Works (B&R)

<u>CC</u>

- Ne

PS/PWM
PS/PSPW
PA/ASPW
Superintendent B&R-1 Branch.
Superintendent B&R-3 Branch.